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State 
State Association 
President/Contact 

State Association Executive 
Director/VP/contacts 

Lobbyist(s) or Attorney(s) 

AL Russ Bullard (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
55 Industrial Park Blvd. 
Montgomery, AL 36117-5548 
334-281-0780 
rbullard@lamar.com 

Troy Tatum (Assoc. VP) 
SVP/Territory Manager  
Lamar Advertising 
3353 Halls Mill Road 
Mobile, AL  36606-2503 
251-479-1422 phone 
ttatum@lamar.com 
 

 

AR Tom Gibbens (Assoc. Pres.) 
SVP/Territory Manager 
Lamar Advertising 
12001 Interstate 30 
Little Rock, AR 72209 
501-562-2476 
tgibbens@lamar.com 
 

Whit Weeks (Assoc. Dir.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
1855 Shelby Ln. 
Fayetteville, AR 72704-5265 
wweeks@lamar.com 
 
David Hamilton (Assoc. Dir.) 
Seiz Sign Co. 
1231 Central Ave. 
Hot Springs, AR 71901 
501-623-3181 
david@seizsigns.com 
 
Danny Rainwater (Assoc. Dir.) 
Asst. GM 
Lamar Advertising 
1339 E. Parker Rd. 
Jonesboro, AR 72404-8573 
870-935-4603 
drainwater@lamar.com 
 

 

AZ No Formal Association 
 

  

CA Alfred G. Martini (Assoc. Pres.) 
United Outdoor Advertising 
P.O. Box 15148 
Irvine, CA 92623-5418 
949-300-3304 
almartini@aol.com 

Megan Harding (Assoc. Admin) 
P.O. Box 214 
Clarksburg, CA 95612 
916-243-6277, ext. 1 
info@csoaa.com 
 
 

Steve Cruz 
Cruz Strategies 
925 L Street, Ste. 600 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-307-7741 
steve@cruzstrategies.com 

CO Marcus Danneil (Assoc. Pres.) 
Mile High Outdoor 
VP/GM 
9250 E. Costilla Ave., Ste. 500 
Greenwood Village, CO  80112-3648 
303-783-4800, ext. 100 
marcus@milehighoutdoor.com 
 

 R.D. Sewald 
Sewald Hanfling 
1235 Elati Street 
Denver, CO 80203 
303-800-4500 
rd@sewaldhanfling.com 
 

CT Mitch Schwartz (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP, Government Affairs | Eastern US 
OUTFRONT 
90 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10016 
646-791-2432 
mitch.schwartz@outfront.com 
 

  

DE No Formal Association 
 

  

FL Chris Ashley (Assoc. Chair) 
OUTFRONT Media 

Emmy Kyllonen (Assoc. Interim Pres. & 
CEO) 
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VP – Real Estate, SE Region 
2640 NW 17th Lane 
Pompano Beach, FL 33064 
954-971-2995 
chris.ashley@outfront.com 
 

Florida OAA 
314 N. Gadsden Street, Suite 1 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850-224-5838 
ekyllonen@foaa.org 
  

GA  Zak Daniel (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
OAA of Georgia 
678-764-5339 
zak.daniel@oaag.net 
 

John Bozeman 
Fralick Bozeman 
770-880-2745 
john@fralickbozeman.com 
 

IA Molly Overton (Assoc. Pres.) 
Lamar Advertising 
VP/GM Dubuque/Quad Cities 
1130 Kerper Court 
Dubuque, IA 52001 
563-556-4141 
moverton@lamar.com 
 

Matt Harrold (Assoc. VP) 
Lamar Advertising 
Territory Manager 
9331 Westgate Blvd. 
Proctor, MN 55810-2127 
218-628-2301 
mharrold@lamar.com 
 

 

ID  Tim Pace (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
Idaho Advertising Federation 
P.O. Box 2691 
Boise, Idaho 83701 
208-424-3422 
tpace@donahoepace.com 
 

 

IL Jeff Burton (Assoc. Pres.) 
Territory Manager 
Lamar Advertising 
15255 South 94th Ave., Ste. 201 
Orland Park, IL 60462 
219-484-2932 
jburton@lamar.com 
 

Rose Trader (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
OAA of Illinois 
217 E. Monroe St., Ste. 99 
Springfield, IL  62701 
217-522-6224 
r.trader@att.net  

Bill Velazquez 
Principal Consultant 
Strategic Government Consulting 
773-317-7799 
bv@veritas-strategies.com 
 

IN Dan McClendon (Assoc. Pres.) 
GM/Corp. Counsel 
Reagan Outdoor Advertising 
511 Madison Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46225-1105 
317-634-1900 
daniel.mcclendon@reaganusa.com 
 

Ron Breymier (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
Indiana OAA 
101 W. Washington St., Ste. 1050 
Indiananapolis, IN  46204-3407 
317-632-0852 
oaai@hotmail.com  
 

 

KS No Formal Association 
 

  

KY   Leigh Ann Thacker 
Top Shelf Lobby 
302 Shelby Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 223-2180 
(502) 223-2181 
thacker@topshelflobby.com 
 

LA No Formal Association 
 

  

MA No Formal Association 
 

  

MD No Formal Association 
 

  

MI Rich Rickert (Assoc. Pres.) 
SVP, Territory Manager 
6405 N. Hix Road 
Westland, MI 48185-1958 
734-729-6430 
rrickert@lamar.com 

Mike VanHaftern (Assoc. VP) 
VP Real Estate, Midwest Region 
OUTFRONT Media 
88 Custer St. 
Detroit, MI 48202-3106 
313-872-6030 

Bill Jackson 
McAlvey, Merchant & Associates 
120 Ottawa St. 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-482-9299 
bjackson@mcalvey.com 
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 mike.vanhaften@outfront.com 
 

 

MN Dan Franklin (Assoc. Pres.) 
Owner 
Franklin Outdoor 
20092 Edison Circle 
Clearwater, MN 55320 
320-558-3000 
dfrankllin@franklinoutdoor.com 
 

 Andrew Carlson 
Larkin Hoffman Public Affairs 
555 Park Street, Suite 420 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
(952) 220-9459 
(952) 896-3333 
acarlson@lhpublicaffairs.com 
 

MO Hank Milford (Assoc. Pres.) 
Real Estate Manager 
OUTFRONT Media 
4015 Papin Street 
St. Louis, MO 63110 
314-524-0800 
hank.milford@outfront.com 
 

Mark Rhoads (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
The Rhoads Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 1162 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
573-645-0505 
mjrhoads@mjrhoads.com 
 
 

Mark Rhoads 
The Rhoads Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 1162 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
573-645-0505 
mjrhoads@mjrhoads.com 
 

MS Marty Elrod (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising Company 
P.O. Box 8218 
Jackson, MS 39284 
(601) 948-3443- phone 
(601) 355-6255-fax 
melrod@lamar.com  
 

Scott Gregory (Assoc. VP) 
VP/GM 
10571 Outdoor Way 
Gulfport, MS 39503 
228-863-5188 
sgregory@lamar.com 
 

 

MT No Formal Association 
 

  

NC Chris Colvin (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
4603 Hickory Blvd. 
Granite Falls, NC 28630 
828-396-8380 
ccolvin@lamar.com 
 

TJ Bugbee (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
NCOAA 
209 Fayetteville St., Box 6 
Raleigh, NC  27601 
919-521-5100 
tjbugbee@ncoaa.net 
 

 

ND No Formal Association 
 

  

NE No Formal Association 
 

  

NH No Formal Association 
 

  

NJ No Formal Association 
 

  

NM Diane Iafornaro (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
1600 Airtech Court SE 
Alburquerque, NM 87106 
505-255-4460 
diafornaro@lamar.com 
 

 Scott Scanland 
New Mexico Government Affairs 
505-280-2122 
P.O. Box 32616 
Santa Fe, NM 87594 
lobbyist@swcp.com 
 

NV No Formal Association 
 

  

NY Michael Greene (Assoc. Pres) 
VP Regional Development 
Lamar Advertising 
55 Rockwood Street 
Rochester, NY 14610 
585-244-5330 
migreene@lamar.com 
 

 John Graziano, Jr. 
President 
Capitol Hill Management Services, Inc. 
230 Washington Ave. Ext., Suite 101 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518) 463-8644  
johnjr@caphill.com 
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OH Joe Keyes (Assoc. Pres) 
President 
Key-Ads 
5412 N. Main St. 
Dayton, OH 45415 
937-279-0465 
joe@key-ads.com 
 

Kevin L. Futryk (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
Government Advantage Group, LLP 
17 S. High Street, Suite 750 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-221-7157 
kevin@gov-advantage.com 
 

Kevin L. Futryk 
Government Advantage Group, LLP 
17 S. High Street, Suite 750 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
614-221-7157 
kevin@gov-advantage.com 
 

OK No Formal Association 
 

  

OR Dan Dhruva (Assoc. Pres.) 
GM 
OUTFRONT 
715 NE Everett St 
Portland, OR 97232-2724 
503-232-3111 
dan.dhruva@outfront.com 
 

Mr. Chris Zukin (Assoc. VP/Treasurer) 
Meadow Outdoor Advertising 
P.O. Box 331 
The Dalles, OR  97058 
(800) 221-4114 
541-296-9684 
czukin@meadowoutdoor.com 
 

Tom Barrows 
Dave Barrows & Associates 
3439 NE Sandy Blvd, #265 
Portland, OR 97232-1959 
503-551-2466 
tbarrows@aol.com 
 

PA Tim Palochak (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
8235 Oliver Rd. 
Erie, PA 16509 
814-454-6435 
tpalochak@lamar.com 
 

 Andy Goodman 
Catharine Conner 
Milliron Goodman 
200 North 3rd St., Ste. 1500 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-232-5322 
catharine@millirongoodman.com 
 

RI No Formal Association 
 

  

SC Doug McFarland (Assoc. Pres.) 
MAC Advertising 
843-767-8100 
d2mcfarland@hotmail.com 
 

 Fred Allen 
Fred Allen & Associates 
P.O. Box 12070 
Columbia, SC 29211 
803-254-5626 
fred@fredallen.com 
 
Michael Covington 
Speedwell Group 
P.O. Box 90801 
Columbia, SC 29290 
803-807-6262 
michael@speedwellgroupsc.com 
 

SD No Formal Association   

TN  Holly Kirby (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
Johnson Poss Kirby Gov’t Relations 
511 Union Street, Suite 1820 
Nashville, TN 37219 
615-242-7406 
holly@jpkgr.com 
 

Holly Kirby 
Johnson Poss Kirby Gov’t Relations 
511 Union Street, Suite 1820 
Nashville, TN 37219 
615-242-7406 
holly@jpkgr.com 
 

TX Lee Vela (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP Public Affairs 
Clear Channel Outdoor 
12852 Westheimer Rd 
Houston, TX 77077-5712 
512-480-9384 
leevela@clearchannel.com 
 

Sara Sachde (Assoc. Contact) 
Blackridge 
919 Congress Ave., Ste. 800 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-480-8444 
 

Rusty Kelly 
Blackridge 
919 Congress Ave., Ste. 800 
Austin, TX  78701 
512-480-8444 
 

UT No Formal Association 
 

  

VA Steve Hughes (Assoc. Pres.) 
Owner 
Hughes Outdoor Media, LLC 

Jamie Machut (Assoc. VP) 
Territory Manager 
Lamar Advertising 

David Bailey 
David Bailey Associates 
1001 East Broad St., Ste. 215 
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1495 Manakin Road 
Manakin-Sabot, VA 23103 
804-784-0501 
hughesoutdoor@gmail.com 
 
 

700 Southlake Blvd. 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-3920 
804-794-7000 
jmachut@lamar.com 
 
Jim Balestino (Assoc. VP) 
Regional Manager/GM 
Adams Outdoor Advertising 
5547 E. Virginia Beach Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA 23502-2417 
757-461-1355 
jbalestino@adamsoutdoor.com 
 

Richmond, VA 23219 
804-643-5554 
dbaileyadvocacy@gmail.com 
 

WA Steve Richards (Assoc. Pres.) 
President 
Pacific Outdoor Advertising 
1873 S. Bellaire Street, Suite 1540 
Denver, CO 80222 
303-783-4800 
steve@milehighoutdoor.com 
 
 

Brendon Smith 
GM/VP 
Lamar Advertising 
3601 6th Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134-2212 
206-494-4220 
bmsmith@lamar.com 
 

 

WI Don Snyder (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
1800 Scheuring Rd, Ste C 
De Pere, WI 54115 
920-347-3490 
dsnyder@lamar.com 
 

Kathi Kilgore (Assoc. Exec. Dir.) 
Swandby/Kilgore 
10 E Doty St., Suite 519 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 286-9599 
kilgore@swandby.com 
 

Kathi Kilgore 
Swandby/Kilgore 
10 E Doty St., Suite 519 
Madison, WI 53703 
(608) 286-9599 
kilgore@swandby.com 
 

WV Shane Walters (Assoc. Pres.) 
VP/GM 
Lamar Advertising 
52610 Holiday Dr. 
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 
740-699-0000 
swalters@lamar.com 
 

  

WY No Formal Association 
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